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DICKE / Thickness (mm)  
Flächengewicht  

Substance  
(g/m²)

Biegesteifigkeit längs 
Bending Stiffness longitudinal 

(mNm) 

Biegesteifigkeit quer 

Bending Stiffness transverse 

(mNm) 

Berstdruck 

Burst pressure  

(kPa) 

1,0 670 400 220 740 

1,1 735 540 240 790 

1,2 805 600 270 810 

1,3 870 700 360 830 

1,4 940 810 400 850 

1,5 1005 890 480 900 

1,6 1070 950 550 980 

1,7 1140 1500 800 1050 

1,8 1205 1750 950 1150 

1,9 1275 1830 1000 1170 

2,0 1340 2100 1050 1200 

Einheit / unit of measurement Wert / value Toleranzen / tolerances Testmethode / testing method 

Stärke / caliper  mm +/- 5 % ISO 534 

Format / size 
Formate / Zuschnitte cm / mm 

Large sheets / rotary cut pieces cm / mm 
+/- 1,0 mm   /  +/- 0,25 mm 

Feuchte / humidity % 8,0 +/- 1,5 % ISO 287 

PRÜFKLIMA | TESTING CLIMATE  50% RH, 23° 




